

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26880/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2005 in CWP No. 1007/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

H.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH THAKUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 278 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Jahnvi Woreh, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 13th January, 2006, the paper of Civil Law-II was

examined by another examiner and 82 marks have been awarded. However, considering

the question involved in these petitions, in particular, the directions for re-evaluation and

the service in question, we deem it appropriate to examine the matter in depth.

Therefore, we grant leave.

There would be stay of the impugned order till the decision of the appeals.

The paper shall be kept on record.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master