

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 897 OF 2006

H.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUKESH THAKUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 907 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/05/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(VACATIN BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow, the 18th May, 2010.

The matter to retain its position.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Indu Satija]
Court Master